Form PTO-1\$95 (Rev. 03-(1)) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECOR DATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS OULY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema 'k Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Ni me and address of receiving party(les)			
Christopher Samuel Cullen (09/05/2013), Da				
Julian Mazzone (09/05/2013), Muditha Prade Dantanarayana (09/05/2013),	24P			
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ios) attached? X Yes	Inter al Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Stred Address:			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after invent ir name	1 E izabeth Macarthur Drive			
x Assignment Merger Change of Nam				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreeme	nt City: Bella Vista			
Government Interest Assignment	State New South Wales			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Court ry: Australia Zip: 2153			
Other	Addit pnal name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
	attaclied?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Palent Application No.(\$)	Bi Patent No.(s)			
13/934,596				
Additional nu nbers a	ttached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tot it number of applications and pat into involved:			
Name: Raymond B. Churchill Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTEN BERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIL, LLP				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RESMED 3.0-01 3				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	L 1 Morie reduired (government interest not strecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Pay ment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 0709	00			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000				
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deplieit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm com	All thorized User Name Raymond B. Churchill			
9. Signature:	Ω_{α}			
	Jr / h / J P . Optober 0 2012			
Signaturi	October 9, 2013 Date			
Raymond B. Churchill • 44,61	Total number of eaces including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 5			
1.				

3323319

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0668

RECORDA	10N FORM COVE (supplemental	R SHEET (PTO-1595) sheet)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/	Execution Date() (1. Continued):		
Tumul Gupta (09/05/2013), Justin John (09/05/2013)			son	
Additional Assignees (2. Continu	ed):	<u> </u>		
Assignee Name:Internal Address: Street Address:				
City: State:	Cd	intry:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City: State:	cd		Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City: State:			Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Pritents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued;	1	ional Palent Numbers continued:		
Additional n	imbers attached?	Yes No		

2

Docket No.: 13/934,596

CONFIF MATION OF AS() IGNMENT Invertor(s) to ResMed Limited

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Samuel CULLEN, Damien Julian MAZZONE, Muditha Pradeep DANTANARAYANA, Turnul GUPTA, Aaron Samuel DAVIDSON and Justin John FORMICA, the inventors or joint inventors (hereinafter "Inventor") have made certain new and useful inventions relating to DISCREET RESPIRATORY THERAPY SYSTEM, (hereinafter "Inventive-Subject matter") which is described in and for which application has been made as follows:

 A Platent Application filed on 1 July 2013 in United States of America and designated as Application No. 13/934,596

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, ABN 30 0011 765 142 an Australian company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose pointal address is 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales 2153, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-Matter including without limitation said application(s), for every jurisdiction, including without limitation the United Stales of America and all other countries, and any benefits of or to be obtained therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (AU\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and on the Effective Date Herein, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and/or to any extent not previously, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal reprosentatives, successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventive Subject-Matter for every jurisdiction, including without limitation the United Stales of America and all other countries, said application(s) and any benefits of or to be obtained therefrom, including without limitation: any continuation, or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof, international, foreign and regional applications corresponding or claiming priority thereto pursuant to any law or treaty, including the right to daim such priority or benefit, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may of shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, and Assignee hereby accepts them, and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and any other country's Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPΦN SAID CONSIDERATION, Inventor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee that Invertor has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Invertor will, at any time upon request, without further or

ResMed Reference No. P1093US1

Page 1 of 3

additional consideration, but at he expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's or Assignee's assign's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, or divisional application, renewal, reissilled or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all other countries, onlisaid Inventive Subject-Matter, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other inffidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and in ure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and the executed counterparts together constitute an original.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 3 JULY 2(13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hillnds on the date indicated below.				
Christopher Samuel CULLEN	Date Signed	Mitness		
		Manie, 1 PPD - PPD - PPD		
Damlen Julian MAZZONE	5-5-0-13 Dite Signed	Witness		
		Name: JULIEYS COUNTY		
Muditha Pradeep DANTANARAYANA	Dite Signed	Witness Name: Jv_15 12711111P		
Tumul GUPTA	1 Sept 13 Dute Signed	Witness		
A		Name: JULILIBLY MD		
Aaron Samuel DAVIDSON	1)5 Sept 2013 Ditte Signed	Witness		
		Name: SULICIZIMMEN)		
	<u>스) SOPT 그녀</u> 중 Di te Signed	At Brand		
Justin John FORMICA	D; te Signed	Witness		
N . N		Name: TULIE BUTCHNO		

ResMed Reference No. P1093US1

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0671 Executed for and on behalf of RESMED LIMITED

in accordance with its Bylaws

Signature of Authorised Person

Name of Authorised Person

DIRECTOR Office held

Date: 9 SEFTERUSEF 2013

ResMed Reference No. P1093US1

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0672